
Schweizermeisterschaften Nachwuchs 2006
HERREN / MESSIEURS KURZPROGRAMM / PROGRAMME COURT      JUDGES DETAILS 
PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.9934.87ZURTomi PULKKINEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 0 4.30
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
SSp1
SlSt3

1

3.2 1 1 01 0 0
1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.1

0.25
0.00
0.13 0 0 1 0 1 0

3.45
1.20
3.23

14.88

00110 1.8300.131.72F5
00-100 3.1000.003.1CiSt36

7 2.5CCoSp2 0.38 1 2.881 0 1 1 0
18.1 19.99

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

3.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.75
3.25 3.00 2.50 3.50 2.75
2.75 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00
2.94

Choreography 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.50 2.751.00 2.88
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.75 3.001.00 3.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.88

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.8128.95KUSTimothy LEEMANN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.60
2
3
4

3S+COMBO
SlSt2
CCoSp2

2

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
2.3 0 0 0 1 1 0
2.5

-3.00
0.13
0.13 0 0 0 1 1 0

1.50
2.43
2.63

14.14

01100 3.2300.133.1CiSt35
00000 1.7000.001.72F6

7 1.8SSp3 -0.08 0 1.72-1 -1 0 0 0
19.2 15.81

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
2.75

2.50 2.50 2.50 3.25 2.50
2.75 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.75
2.75 2.50 2.75 3.50 3.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.69
2.88
2.81

Choreography 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.001.00 2.88
Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.50 3.001.00 2.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.14

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Nachwuchs 2006
HERREN / MESSIEURS KURZPROGRAMM / PROGRAMME COURT      JUDGES DETAILS 
PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.3326.53FRAFlorian ROOST 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.38 1 1 0 1 1 0 1.18
2
3
4

CCoSp2
2Lz+2T
SeSt2

3

2.5 0 0 00 0 0
3.2 0 0 0 1 0 0
2.3

0.00
0.00
0.25 1 0 0 1 1 0

2.50
3.20
2.55

13.20

-3-2-1-2-2 0.90-2-0.601.5SSp25
00000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

7 1.72F 0.00 0 1.70-1 0 0 0 0
14.3 14.33

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
3.25

2.00 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.75
2.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50
2.25 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.63
2.50
2.69

Choreography 3.25 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.751.00 2.69
Interpretation 3.25 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.751.00 2.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.20

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7023.95CDFArnaud CALAME 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.38 1 0 1 0 1 1 2.08
2
3
4

2A
CCoSp1
2Lz+2T

4

3.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
3.2

-2.10
-0.08
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.20
1.92
3.20

11.25

00000 1.8000.001.8SlSt15
00000 1.2000.001.2SSp16

7 2.3CiSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0
15.5 13.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.50
2.50

2.25 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.25
2.00 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.25
2.00 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.25
2.19
2.31

Choreography 2.75 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.251.00 2.25
Interpretation 2.75 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.251.00 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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